
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ時々曇り 20.2 9.3 2,968 104,474 104,474 69,796 149.7

2 晴れ時々曇り 23.6 10.2 3,011 105,987 210,461 139,592 150.8

3 晴れのち曇り 31.6 10.8 2,732 96,166 306,627 209,387 146.4

4 雨時々止む 21.6 0.0 379 13,341 319,968 279,183 114.6

5 晴れ時々曇り 22.7 9.5 2,901 102,115 422,083 348,979 120.9

6 晴れ時々曇り 26.3 9.9 2,671 94,019 516,102 418,775 123.2

7 晴れ時々曇り 23.6 10.4 2,926 102,995 619,098 488,570 126.7

8 曇り時々晴れ 24.9 2.4 1,799 63,325 682,422 558,366 122.2

9 晴れ時々曇り 22.3 10.2 2,768 97,434 779,856 628,162 124.1

10 晴れ 27.8 14.2 3,141 110,563 890,419 697,958 127.6

11 晴れ時々曇り 33.1 12.4 2,736 96,307 986,726 767,753 128.5

12 曇りのち晴れ 26.0 1.6 1,721 60,579 1,047,306 837,549 125.0

13 曇りのち時々晴れ 12.5 4.3 2,111 74,307 1,121,613 907,345 123.6

14 晴れ時々曇り 24.6 7.4 2,189 77,053 1,198,666 977,141 122.7

15 晴れ時々曇り 23.6 7.8 2,450 86,240 1,284,906 1,046,936 122.7

16 晴れ時々曇り 28.8 13.9 3,083 108,522 1,393,427 1,116,732 124.8

17 晴れ 27.7 13.6 3,043 107,114 1,500,541 1,186,528 126.5

18 晴れのち曇り 25.6 6.6 2,406 84,691 1,585,232 1,256,324 126.2

19 曇り一時雨 23.4 0.4 620 21,824 1,607,056 1,326,120 121.2

20 曇り一時雨 23.7 3.0 1,876 66,035 1,673,091 1,395,915 119.9

21 曇り時々晴れ 23.4 7.1 1,515 53,328 1,726,419 1,465,711 117.8

22 晴れのち一時雨 26.4 6.0 2,258 79,482 1,805,901 1,535,507 117.6

23 曇り時々雨 22.3 0.2 859 30,237 1,836,138 1,605,303 114.4

24 曇りのち晴れ 24.7 6.1 2,045 71,984 1,908,122 1,675,098 113.9

25 晴れ 25.2 11.8 2,981 104,931 2,013,053 1,744,894 115.4

26 晴れ時々曇り 26.9 9.3 2,766 97,363 2,110,416 1,814,690 116.3

27 曇り 26.9 2.9 1,911 67,267 2,177,683 1,884,486 115.6

28 晴れ時々曇り 26.7 9.6 2,955 104,016 2,281,699 1,954,281 116.8

29 曇り時々晴れ 25.8 0.6 1,443 50,794 2,332,493 2,024,077 115.2

30 晴れ一時雨 30.1 7.3 2,263 79,658 2,412,150 2,093,873 115.2

℃ h 68527.0

25.1 7.29 2284.2

4.81 2019.6

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2021年6月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥80,405

  月目標値(/日) ¥69,796

月合計 ¥2,412,150
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